506028478 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6075193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL HUNG CHUN LIANG	03/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAUL HUNG CHUN LIANG	
Street Address:	5 MOUNT ECHO PARK	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	248769	
Name:	JANNPAUL PTE. LTD.	
Name: Street Address:	JANNPAUL PTE. LTD. 545 ORCHARD ROAD # 10-02 FAR EAST SHOPPING CENTRE	
Street Address:	545 ORCHARD ROAD # 10-02 FAR EAST SHOPPING CENTRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29719376	
Patent Number:	D786125	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91000-015DE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 052478 FRAME: 0071

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052478 FRAME: 0072 ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this 2nd day of March 2020

BETWEEN

PAUL HUNG CHUN LIANG (Singapore Citizen) of 5 Mount Echo Park, Singapore 248769

(hereinafter known as "the Assignor"), of the one part;

AND

PAUL HUNG CHUN LIANG (Singapore Citizen) of 5 Mount Echo Park, Singapore 248769

(hereinafter known as "1st Assignee"), of the one part;

JANNPAUL PTE. LTD. (UEN 201130794C), a corporation duly organised and existing

under the laws of Singapore , with registered address at 545 Orchard Road # 10-02 FAR

EAST SHOPPING CENTRE Singapore 238882 (hereinafter referred to as the " 2nd

Assignee") of the other part;

RECITALS

(A) The Assignor is the Applicant and Proprietor of the United States Design Patent/United

States Design Application (hereinafter referred to as "United States Design Patents") and

Singapore Registered Designs, particulars of which are set out in Schedule A.

(B) In consideration of the payment to the Assignor of Singapore Dollars Ten (10), receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that one-half (1/2) of his share in the

United States Design Patents and Singapore Registered Designs and all rights associated

with that part of his share of the US Design Patents and Singapore Registered Designs shall

be transferred to the 2nd Assignee with effect from the date hereof.

(C) After completion of the assignment, the 1st and 2nd Assignee each would have a half

share (1/2) in the United States Design Patents and Singapore Registered Designs and

would be entitled to the benefit of one half (1/2) share each in the United States Design

Patents and Singapore Registered Designs.

1

PATENT

REEL: 052478 FRAME: 0073

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES as follows:

1. In consideration of the sum mutually agreed by both parties (the receipt of which the

Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assign absolutely a half

share of all rights, title and interest in respect of the United States Design Patents

and Singapore Registered Designs.

2. The Assignor shall at the direction and expense of the Assignees execute any further

document that the Assignees may reasonably require to enable the Assignees to

become registered as the joint proprietors of the US Design Patents and Singapore

Registered Designs.

3. The Assignor hereby warrants that:

3.1 at the date hereof all fees due in respect of the US Design Patents and Singapore

Registered Designs Applications have been duly paid;

3.2 he is not aware of any acts committed by third parties which would amount to

infringement of the US Design Patents and Singapore Registered Designs:

3.3 he has not granted any licenses or any other permissions to use any design

covered by the US Design Patents and Singapore Registered Designs to any third

party;

3.4 the exercise by the Assignees of their rights assigned to each pursuant to this

Assignment will not infringe the rights of any third party;

3.5 at the date hereof no actions have been commenced or remain outstanding

claiming the invalidity of the US Design Patents/Singapore Registered Designs or

any part of them.

4. This Assignment may be validly executed in a number of counterparts which when

read together contain all signatures of the parties.

5. In the event of any difference or dispute arising between the Parties relating to the

validity, interpretation, construction or performance of this Agreement, the Parties will use their

2

REEL: 052478 FRAME: 0074

best endeavors to settle amicably such difference or dispute by consultation and negotiation. If such efforts taken pursuant to this Clause fail, then the Parties will refer the matter to mediation in accordance with the rules and procedures of the Singapore Mediation Centre.

6. The construction, validity and performance of this Agreement will be governed in all respects by the Laws of the Republic of Singapore (excluding conflicts of laws), except that questions affecting the construction and effect of any United States Design Patents or Singapore Registered Design will be determined by the law of the country in which such Design Patent or Registered Design has been granted. The Parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Republic of Singapore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have by their representatives hereunto set their hands.

Assignor	Carriera de la carriera del la carriera de la carri
•	Later and the second

Signature

Name: PAUL HUNG CHUN LIANG

Date: 03 |4 | 2020

1st Assignee

Signature

Name - DAME - HING OF HING AND

Name: PAUL HUNG CHUN LIANG

Date: 6.3/4 /2020

2nd Assignee

Signature:

Name: JANNPAUL PTE. LTD.

Designation: Yang Sook Peng (Director)

Date: 03 | 84 | 3028

THE SCHEDULE A ABOVE REFERRED TO

Application No.	Registration No.	Country	TITLE OF ARTICLE
30201501693T	30201501693T	Singapore	BRILLIANT GEMSTONE
30201907494S	30201907494S	Singapore	DECAGON HEARTS & ARROWS GEMSTONE
29/545,471	D786,125 S	United States	BRILLIANT GEMSTONE
29/719,376	•••	United States	DECAGON HEARTS & ARROWS GEMSTONE

4

PATENT REEL: 052478 FRAME: 0076